

(ITEM NO. 45

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 826 OF 2007

GUNJAN PORWAL NE GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHAY KUMAR PORWAL  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day immediately.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master