

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 826 OF 2007

GUNJAN PORWAL NE GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHAY KUMAR PORWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 03/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for both the parties, in our opinion the ends of justice would be met if both Abhay Kumar Porwal @ Deepu and Gunjan Porwal will remain present in Court on 23.9.2008.

Learned counsel for amicus curiae states that he has received the brief through the Legal Aid Service Committee. Therefore, in our opinion it would be appropriate if the Registry issues notice to the applicant-Gunjan Porwal at the address given in this transfer petition.

The Registry will also place this matter along with CrI.M.P.No.3864/2008 in SLP (CrI.)No...../2008 on 23.9.2008.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER