

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008

CRLMP.NO(s). 3864

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2007 in CRMC No. 188805/2007 In Crl.Misc.  
W.P. No. 13320/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VANDANA GUPTA @ MEENU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)  
WITH appln.for C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

With T.P. © No.826/2007  
(With appln.for stay and office report)

(Along with the record of SLP(C)No.6222/2006)

Date: 23/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.  
in TP.826/07

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Both the parties are present in Court.

In our opinion, ends of justice would be met, if the parties are  
directed to remain present before Mediation Centre, at Delhi High Court  
tomorrow i.e. September 24, 2008 at 11.00 a.m.

List on November 11, 2008.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master