

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)...../2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 3864

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2007 in CRMC No. 188805/2007
CRL.MR/RA No. 13320/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
ALLAHABAD)

VANDANA GUPTA @ MEENU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

With Crl.M.P.No.3864/2008 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
WITH T.P.(C) NO. 826 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 13/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(CRL.)...../2008(CRL.M.P.NO.3864)

Delay condoned.

No ground is made out for interference. The special
leave petition is dismissed.

Transfer Petition (C)No.826/2007

The transfer petition is dismissed.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(C) NO.826 OF 2007

GUNJAN PORWAL NE GUPTA

... PETITIONER

VERSUS

ABHAY KUMAR PORWAL
RESPONDENT

...

ORDER

The transfer petition is dismissed.

.....J.
(R.V. RAVEENDRAN)

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

NEW DELHI,
JANUARY 13, 2009.